A.P.N.:

002-031-18

File No:

152-2233894 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.:

\$Exempt 375.090.5

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To:

Philip Lester Mathews Lea Ann Mathews PO Box 192

Panaca, NV 89042

FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

2005 OCT 12 PM 1 48

LINCOLH COUNTY RECORDER FEE 500 DEP CAL

LESLIE BOUCHER

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Nikolai Griggs and Annette Griggs, husband and wife

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Philip Lester Mathews and Lea Ann Mathews, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

THAT PORTION OF LOT 1, BLOCK 22, TOWN OF PANACA IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 68 EAST, M.D.B. AND M., LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 1 OF PARCEL MAP FOR PHILIP L. AND LEA ANN MATHEWS RECORDED JUNE 20, 2003 IN PLAT BOOK B, PAGE 495, AS FILE 120365, IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

## Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

*TOGETHER* with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 10/04/2005

Mikolai Griggs  Annette Griggs	M. Griffe Duiggs	2			
STATE OF	WASHINGTON	)			
COUNTY OF	BENTON	: <b>ss.</b> )			
This instrumer and Annette	nt was acknowledged <b>Griggs</b> .	before me on	Octo boy land	2005 by I	Nikolai Griggs
1/	not		SWISSION NOTAL	N. C. C.	)
<i>U</i>	Notary Public		PILO		
(My commission	on expires: Maran-	3/2008	7 31	00° 07 11	
This Notary Acknor	wledgement is attach	ed to that cert	ain Grant, Burge	Hilling Sale Deed	dated <b>October 04,</b>
2005 under Escro	w No. <b>152-223389</b> 4	J			

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Numl	per(s)		\ \
a) <u>002-031-18</u>				\ \
b)_ c)			_	
d)_				
2.	Type of Property			
∠. a)	Vacant Land	b) X Single Fam. Res	S FOR RECORDS	RS OPTIONAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex		Page: 245-246
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	<i>F</i>	g: Q-177,7005
g)	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Notes: #125	
i)	Other	"   Mobile Hoffle	140les. <u>F1 \ Z</u>	) 241
•		- ID	Davis )	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price		_\$N/A	
	Deed in Lieu of Forecl	osure Only (value of prop	perty) (_\$	)
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$N/A	
	Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	<u>\$-0-</u>	
4.	If Exemption Claimed	<u>d:</u>		
	a. Transfer Tax Exem	nption, per 375.090, Secti	on: 5	
	and the second s	exemption: between child		
_	5		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	<del>\_/</del>
5.	1 1	ntage being transferred:	%	ilium i milium land da NIDO
375		lares and acknowledges, 10, that the information		
info	rmation and belief, and	d can be supported by do	ocumentation if called	d upon to substantiate
		herein. Furthermore, th		
		ner determination of add nterest at 1% per month.		
		everally liable for any ad-		
Sig	nature: ///////	Durian	Capacity: Lee	lu
Sig	nature: Mh. M.	· Shirt	Capacity: Sel	er_
	SELLER (GRANTOR	) INFORMATION	<b>BUYER (GRANT</b>	EE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIR	lED)	•	QUIRED)
Prin	nt Name: Nikolai Grigg	s and Annette Griggs	Philip Print Name: Lea	D Lester Mathews and Ann Mathews
	lress: 1900 Stevens		Address: PO Bo	
City		Bilve, Hooz		)X 104.
Sta	<u> </u>	Zip: 99352	City: Panaca State: NV	Zip: 89042
		QUESTING RECORDING		·
		n Title Company of	110001100111101001	ior or buyorr
Print Name: Nevada			File Number: <u>1 5</u> 2 -	2233894 MJ/MJ
		eet, Ely, NV 89301,	-	
	lress <u>P.O. Box 15104</u>	8	State: NV	7in: 90215
UIL	r: Ely		State. INV	Zip: <u>89315</u>

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

a) <u>0(</u> b) c) d)	ssessor Parcel Numb 02-031-18 /pe of Property	er(s)		
a) [	Vacant Land	b) x Single Fam. Res	FOR RE	CORDERS OPTIONAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Document/I	Instrume [25347
e) [	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Book ZO	7 Page: 245-246
g)	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Date of Red	cording: 04 12.7005
i) [	Other		Notes:	
3. To	otal Value/Sales Price	of Property:	\$n/a	
De	eed in Lieu of Foreclo	sure Only (value of propert	y) (\$	)
Tr	ansfer Tax Value:		\$n/a	
Re	eal Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$-0-	
4. <u>If</u>	Exemption Claimed:			
b. Ex —— 5. Pa	plain reason for exemental interest: Percent	n, per 375.090, Section: hption:between child and parage being transferred:		
and ca herein tax du NRS 3 owed.	RS 375.110, that the an be supported by Furthermore, the dise, may result in a pe	information provided is conducted describing the description of the tax during seller shall be jointly a	rect to the best pon to substant exemption, or ot e plus interest a	ory, pursuant to NRS 375.060 of their information and belief, tiate the information provided the determination of additional at 1% per month. Pursuant to ble for any additional amount
Signat	_ ^ 1	Mathers	Capacity:	PHILLIPA
<u>s</u>	ELLER (GRANTOR)	INFORMATION	1 1	RANTEE INFORMATION
A Colored	(REQUIRI	ED)		(REQUIRED)
Print Name:	Nikolai Griggs and	Annette Griggs	Print Name:	Philip Lester Mathews and Lea Ann Mathews
Addres				) Box 192
City:	Richland		City: Panaca	
State:	WA	Zip: 99352	State: NV	Zip: 89042
COMP	ANY/PERSON REQU	JESTING RECORDING (re		
	lame:First American 1 768 Aultman Str	Fitle Company of Nevada reet, Ely, NV 89301, P.O.		152-2233894 MJ/MJ
City:	Ely	/	State: NV	Zip: 89315

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)

Reproduced by First American Title Insurance Rev10/2001